https://mail.gov.in/iwc_static/layout/shell.html?lang=en&3.0.1.2.0_15121607

k Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4520, due for reply on 9.07.2019 regarding "Ban on Import of Plastic Wasto" Kevin Boban <kevin.loon@gov.ln>,

Rajesh Malhotra Deputy DGFT <import-dgft@nic.in>, anand.cpcb@nic.in, mscb.cpcb@nic.in, abhoysoni@gmail.com, "L. Satya Srinivas" <jscus@nic.in>

Date: 07/15/19 02:36 PM

From: Sonu Singh <sonu.singh@nic.in>

Most Immediate Parliament Question / By e-mail

Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change Hazardous Substances Management Division

3rd Floor Jal Wing Indira Paryavaran Bhawa Jorbagh Road, Aligar j, New Delhi-110 003 Dated: 15th July, 2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4520. due for reply on 19.07.2019 regarding "Ban on Import of Plastic Waste" raised by SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA: SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO: SHRI RAKESH SINGH: SHRI SANJAY SADASHIV RAO MANDLIK: SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR: SHRI

Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4520. is due for reply on 19.07.2019. The text of the Question is reproduced below:

- (a) whether the Government is aware that about 20,000 tonnes of plastic waste is generated every day in the country;
- (b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to reduce the generation of plastic waste in the country;
- (c) the quantum of plastic waste imported during each of the last three years and the current year along with the reasons for import;
- (d) whether the Ministry has decided to ban import of plastic waste to curb pollution, if so, the details thereof and the time by which the import of plastic is likely to be banned:
- (c) whether the instructions of the National Green Tribunal (NGT) in this regard are not being complied with and if so, the reasons therefor; and
- whether the Government has taken/ proposes to take various steps to protect environment and control pollution and if so, the details thereof?

It is requested that necessary inputs / details for framing a suitable reply may please be furnished at the earliest through return e-mail.

> (Sonu Singh) Scientist 'D' sonu.singh@nic.in Tele: 24695418

To

- (i) Directorateof Foreign Trade Development Officer, Directorate General of Foreign Trade Udyog Bhawan, H-Wing, Gate No. 2 Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi - 11001 mail: import-dgft@nic.in, phone: 23061562
- (ii) Joint Secretary (Customs), Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance.
- The Member Secretary, Central Pollution Control Board; Parivesh Bhawan, East (iii) Arjun Nagar, Delhi, phone 91-11-22307078 e-mail: mscb.cpcb@nic.in
- Shri Anand Kumar, (Scientist 'E'), Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh (iv) Bhawan, CBD-cum-Office Complex, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi - 110 032, Fax-011-

https://mail.gov.in/iwc_static/layout/shell.html?lang=en&3.0.1.2.0_15121607





NATION TAX MARKET

केंद्रीयवस्तु,सेवाकरएवंसीमाशुल्ककेमुख्यआयुक्तकाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRALGST& CUSTOMS विशाखापट्टणम क्षेत्रVISAKHAPATNAM ZONE

C.NO.V/19/05/2019-Tech-PQ

Dated 1.7.2019

सेवा मे To

Shri Sonu Singh Scientist "D" Ministry of Environment, Forest & climate Change Hazardous Substances Management Division New Delhi.

महोदय Sir,

Sub: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No.4520, due for reply on 19.07.2019 regarding "Ban on Import of Plastic Waste " raised by Shri Sudheer Gupta; Shri Bidyut baran Mahato, Shri Rakesh Singh, Shri Sanjay Sadashiv Rao mandlik, Shri kaushalendra Kumar, Shri Gajanan Krithikar- reg.

Kind reference is invited to your email dated 15.7.2019 on the above mentioned subject.

Para wise reply in respect of Vizag Zone is furnished as under.

Para (A): Not applicable

Para (B): Not applicable

Para (C): No imports reported during last three years in the zone.

Para (D): Not applicable

Para (E): Not applicable in view of NIL Imports

Para (F): Not applicable

भवदीय Yours faithfully,

(अरावद दास ARAVINDA DAS)

सहायक आयुक्त Asst. Commissioner